Gohain Gaon, Sivasagar, as per the specification given in the schedule attached with tender as Annexure – I. Tender 

document can be obtained from RGIPT, Assam Center, Sivasagar, Vill: Gohain Gaon, Sivasagar-785697, Dist: Sivasagar, 

Assam. 

The tenderer shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 1,51,200/- (Rupees One 

lakh fifty one thousand and two hundred only.) which is refundable and a non-refundable tender fee for an amount of Rs. 

500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) by way of demand drafts only. The demand drafts shall be drawn in favour of “Rajiv 

Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology” (RGIPT) payable at Bank of Baroda, RGIPT Jais Campus Branch, UP.

[...]

The bidder must state all the HSN/SAC, GST %age, freight, etc., as applicable, clearly in the 

Price-Bid of the submitted tender. 

2) Earnest Money Deposit:  

The tenderer shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 1,15,200/- (Rupees One 

lakh fifteen thousand and two hundred only.) which is refundable and a non-refundable tender fee for an amount of 500/- 

(Rupees Five Hundred only) by way of demand drafts only. The demand drafts shall be drawn in favour of “Rajiv Gandhi 

Institute of Petroleum Technology” (RGIPT) payable at Bank of Baroda, RGIPT Jais Campus Branch, UP.

[...]

must be in INR. Page no., bidder‟s sign & seal must be provided on each page of the bidder‟s offer. 

A. 3. Submission of Bid: 

Technical & Un-priced (comprises of all the pages of the tender documents duly signed by the Contractor, EMD 

DD of Rs. 1,15,200/- (Rupees One lakh fifteen thousand and two hundred only.) and ANNEXURE I, II, IV, V and 

Priced part (as per ANNEXURE III) must be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes (Envelop A for Technical bid 

and Envelop B for price bid). The envelops A and B shall have to be put to an outer cover which is also to be sealed